Total appropriation for Section 3  $700,000 

Section 4.  The Wyoming water development commission 

is authorized to expend funds from water development 

account I, as created by W.S. 41-2-124(a)(i), to contract 

with the University of Wyoming in an amount not to exceed 

one hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($175,000.00) to 

fund the office of water programs established under W.S. 

41-2-125 from July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2018. 

ORIGINAL SENATE ENGROSSED 

FILE NO. SF0031 

ENROLLED ACT NO. 27, SENATE 

SIXTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF WYOMING